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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Investigative Report - Police  Stacey - E-202504071023442978 2
	Investigative Report - Police  Stacey - E-202504071023442978 3

	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: April 7, 2025
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The complainant was operating a motor vehicle and was subject to a traffic stop. The complainant alleged that the respondent officer made inappropriate comments about her passengers and slammed her car door, causing damage to her vehicle. 
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Section 407-23 10     - Undermining Public trust   
	Decision and Reasons: An investigation was conducted regarding the complainant's allegations.

There was no video evidence or other recordings available to assist in determining the factuality of the traffic stop. 

The traffic stop was witnessed by  officers who provided corroborative evidence to the statement  provided by the Respondent Officer. This information was further bolstered by an examination of police vehicle tracking data 

The complainant provided additional information to this complaint that was investigated in an effort to establish believability. The investigator was unable to corroborate any of the complainants additional information provided to police. A review of the police agencies policies and procedures, found that the officer was acting in a manner consistent with the requirements of a police officer. 

Regarding this Allegation - Witness Officer statements and the Respondent Officer's statement conflicted with the statement provided by the complainant. 


